MINISTERIAL RESOLUTION NO.(75) OF 2022 REPEALING MINISTERIAL RESOLUTIONS NO.(279), (280) AND (281) OF 2020

The Minister of Human Resources & Emiratisation

Having perused:

- Federal Law No.(1) of 1972 on the competencies of the Ministries and Powers of the Ministers and amendments thereof,
- Federal Decree-Law No. (33) of 2021 concerning Regulation of Labor Relations and its Executive Regulations
- Cabinet Resolution No. (1) of 2022 regarding the executive regulations for Federal Decree-Law No. (33) of 2021 regarding the Regulation of Labor Relations,
- Ministerial Resolution No. (279) of 2020 regarding the Stability of Employment in Private Sector Establishments During the Application of Precautionary Measures to Control the Outbreak of the Novel Coronavirus,
- Ministerial Resolution No. (280) of 2020 Concerning the Creation of a Committee for Considering the Stabilization of Citizen Conditions in the Private Sector,
- Ministerial Resolution No. (281) of 2020 regarding the regulation of remote work in Private Sector Establishments During the Application of Precautionary Measures to Control the Outbreak of the Novel Coronavirus,
- Ministerial Resolution No. (612) of 2020 repealing the aforementioned Ministerial Resolution No. (281) of 2020
- For the public interest

Has Resolved:

Article (1)

Pursuant to the Federal Decree-Law No.(33) of 2021 referred to and Article (36) of its Executive Regulations, the aforementioned Ministerial Resolutions No.(279),(280) and (281) of 2020 shall be repealed.

Article (2)

This Resolution shall be published in the Official Gazette and shall come into force from the date of its issuance.

Dr. Abdul Rahman Abdul Manan Al Awar Minister of Human Resources and Emiratisation

Issued by us on: 24/02/2022